■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2004
❈ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
● Lead-free soldering
● Optimum for high density board mounting applications
● Compatible with most automatic pick & place machinery

CFCs, Halon, Carbon tetrachloride and designated bromic flame
retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
CS-4  -  1  3  N  T  A
Series name
No. of poles
1 : 1 pole
2 : 2 poles
No. of contacts
2 : 2 contacts
3 : 3 contacts
4 : 4 contacts
Shape of terminal
A : J-hook
B : Gull wing
C : Through hole pins
Form of packaging
T : Taping (Reel)
Blank : Bulk in vinyl bags
Contact timing
N : Non-shorting (1 pole 3, 4 contacts only)
Y : Non-shorting with neutral detent
(1pole 2 contacts, 2 poles 2 contacts)
X : Non-shorting without neutral detent (1 pole 2 contacts only)
CS-4ROTARY SELECTOR SWITCHES (SMD)
1
4
6
7
5
2
3
RoHS compatible
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. Oct,
2004
■ SCHEMATICS DIAGRAMS
● 1 pole 2 contacts
Series
CS-4-12YA
〃　YTA
〃　YB
〃　YTB
〃　YC
CS-4-12XA
〃　XTA
〃　XB
〃　XTB
〃　XC
CS-4-14NA
〃　NTA
〃　NB
〃　NTB
Switching specifications Schematic
C
1 2
C
1 2
C 2
ON
1 2
1
ON
C
C
ON
C 2
OFF
C
1 2
ON
1C